Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 07 -21 -2	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
102796	376		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Smith Mountain Properties, LLC. 7.19.0U	Name: Smith Mountain Industries, Inc.		
77709	Internal Address: 1000 Dillard Drive		
Execution Date(s) July 12, 2004	Street Address: 1000 Dillard Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Forest		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Virginia		
Government Interest Assignment	Country to the countr		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 24551		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,382,962; D462,132; D465,587; D466,236; D471,299; & D473,330		
Additional numbers at	tached?Yes √No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 ද දා		
Name:R. Tracy Crump	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 604	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 32790 Dunn Road	✓ Enclosed		
Officer Address. 32700 Built Noda	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New Carlisle	8. Payment Information		
State: Indiana Zip: 46552	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 574/654-8222			
Fax Number: 574/654-8577	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Email Address: rtc@rtclaw.com			
9. Signature:	July 15, 2004		
Signature	Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

67/20/2004 NGETACHE 00000040 6382962

R. Tracy Crump

01 FC:8021

240.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0876

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Smith Mountain Properties, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "SMP"), a limited liability company formed under the laws of Virginia and having its place of business at 1000 Dillard Drive, Forest Virginia 24551, did acquire all rights, title and interest in and is the sole owner of the following United States Patents (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Patents"):

U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date	Inventor	Title
6,382,962 D462,132 D465,587 D466,236 D471,299 D473,330	5/7/02 8/27/02 11/12/02 11/26/02 3/4/03 4/15/03	Papai Papai Papai Papai Papai Papai	Venting Cover for a Containerized Candle Cover for a Containerized Candle Cover for a Containerized Candle Cover for a Containerized Candle Venting Plate for a Containerized Candle Cover for a Containerized Candle
D 110,000	17 10700	. apai	50701 101 a 5011amon25a 5ana.5

Whereas, Smith Mountain Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "SMI"), a corporation formed under the laws of Virginia and having its place of business at 1000 Dillard Drive, Forest Virginia 24551, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SMP, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto SMI the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by SMI for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

and sale not been made.	<i>L</i>			
Executed this	12 7	day of	Uvly	, 2004.
M				
Charles Lunsford Presider	nt .			

Smith Mountain Properties, LLC. ("SMP")

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF COUNTY OF Smallwey Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Smally appeared County, State of Stat
and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument thisday of
2004.
Date (2 2004
Sand Dak
Notary Public County of Residence
Printed Name of Notary Commission Expires